AMENDMENT ONE
TO THE STATEMENT OF WORK
LOAN SALE ADVISORY SERVICES

FTI CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC (“Supplier”), MS FACILITIES 2020 LLC (Fommerly MS Facilities
LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (“the Company”), the Federal Reserve Bank of Boston (the
“Bank”), as managing member of the Company (the “Managing Member”) entered into the Statement of
Work for Loan Advisory Services (“Agreement”), effective October 11, 2023. The parties now wish to
amend the Agreement to extend the term. In the event of a conflict or ambiguity between the Agreement
and this Amendment One, the terms of this Amendment One shall control.

For good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Agreement is amended as follows:

1. The parties agree to delete the Service Term section in its entirety and replace it with the following:

This SOW shall be effective commencing on October 11, 2023, and shall end on March 1,
2026, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the Agreement. The parties may renew this
SOW for like terms by mutual written agreement no later than March 1, 2026. The
Company shall provide the Supplier with thirty (30) days prior written notice if this
Statement of Work will not be renewed.

2. All provisions in the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as amended above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment One to be effective on
the date of the last signature below

MS FACILITIES 2020 LLC FTI CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC
“Company” “Supplier”

By: By:

Print Nan Print N

Tide: Vet PRESIDemT Title: Senior Managing Director
Date: ?,/ 2s/2ve ¢ Date: 9/20/2024

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF BOSTON

“Bank”

By: __

Print Na

Title:__Senior Vice President N

Date: __ 9 12%2024_; -





